
If you 

Product: 
Revised 
HazMat Name: 

CALSOL 8120 
06/13/2013 
Non-Regulated 

Test 

VISCOSITY@ 40'C 

VISCOSITY@ 1 OO'C 

VISCOSITY@ 1 OO'F 

VISCOSITY@ 210'F 

API GRAVITY@ 60'F 

FLASH POINT, COC 

FLASH POINT, COC 

POUR POINT 

POUR POINT 

COLOR, ASTM 

ANILINE POINT 

ANILINE POINT 

NEUTRALIZATION NUMBER 

VISCOSITY-GRAVITY CONSTANT 

REFRACTIVE INDEX@ 20'C 

Q 
CALUMET 
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS PARTNERS. L.P 

Product Data Sheet 

Product Code: 

UOM Method 

est D445 

est D445 

SUS D2161 1200.0 

SUS D2161 

D4052 19.0 

'C D92 210 

'F D92 410 

'C D97 

'F D97 

D1500 

'C D611 82.2 

'F D611 180.0 

mg KOH/g D974 

D2501 

D1218 

2080-00-P 

1400.0 

21.0 

-9

15

2.0

96.1

205.0

.030

Typical 

239.76 

13.83 

1304.9 

75.2 

21.0 

221 

430 

-12

10

L 1.0 

87.0 

188.6 

.009 

.869 

1.5087 
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